SL PFENo Carden

Code
1 1472 E-138
2 13998 E-127
3 1778 S-187
4 430 S-182
5 3839 S-242
6 2054 S121
7 204 S121
8 13860 E-115
9 2918 S121
10 2489 E-115
11 4593 E-077
12 4157 E-136
13 680 G-005
14 4086 E-169
15 880 C-045

Garden Name

Sookerating T.E.
Moran T.E.
Moheema T.E.
Mezenga T.E.
Salkathoni T.E.
Hatikhuli T.E.

Hatikhuli T.E.

MAHAKALI TEA
ESTATE

Hatikhuli T.E.

MAHAKALI TEA
ESTATE

Hillika T.E.

Namsang T.E.
Daloabari T.E.
Sealkotee T.E.

Irringmara T.E.

District
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Golaghat
Jorhat
Charaideo
Golaghat
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Kokrajhar
Dibrugarh

Cachar

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE PRAKASH SUKMA

LT. KESHO HORO

LATE MONESWAR KOL

LATE HOREN RAO

LT.ANIMA KARMAKAR

LATE RATANLAL KISHAN

LATE RATANLAL KISHAN

LATE BIJOY AKLOO

LATEDILIPMURAH

LT. LAKHON MINA

LATE STARAM MUKHIAR

LATE DIPAK DAS

LATE BANDHAN SINGH
LAKRA

LT.SANJOY MAJHI

LATE RAMRATHY
RIKIASON

Payee
RESHMA PROKASH
AMIYA HORO
NANDA KUMARI KOL
MONUMOTI RAIO
PABAN KARMAKAR
SHIVA KISHAN
DIGONTO KISHAN
AKALU MIRDHA
LALITA MURA
MINA MURAH
MS. CHAMPA KHEDON
NARAPATI PAINAKA
PUTUL LAKRA
SMTI KORMI MAJHI

RINKU RIKIASON

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

200000

40000

40000

171764

50000

50000

50000

75132

144982

100000

200000

50000

100000

100000

64864



SL

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PF No

4848/T

2210

1562

01996

2055

12047

2770

3568

3894

1059

646

810

2815

10365

833

Garden
Code

E-158

D-050

E-014

D-073

D-065

E-127

E-177

S-242

E-115

G-005

G-005

D-033

S-185

E-127

D-033

Garden Name
Romai T.E.
Hoogragjuli T.E.
BasmatiaT.E.
ArunT.E.

Namgaon T.E.
Moran T.E.
Tamulbari T.E.

Salkathoni T.E.

MAHAKALI TEA
ESTATE

Daloabari T.E.
Daloabari T.E.

Dherai T.E.

Messamara T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Moran T.E.

Dherai T.E.

District
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Tinsukia
Kokrajhar
Kokrajhar
Sonitpur
Golaghat
Dibrugarh

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased M ember

RAKHI TANTI

LATE KUNJOO NAYAK

LT.ROMESH GONJU

Lt. ANJALI TANTI

Late Sukurmoni Gorait

LT PRADIP CHUTIA

LATE BINOD RAJUAR

LT. ALBINA SORENG
(KUJUR)

LT.SUBASH GUWALA (KSO)

LATE BHOAKI KUJUR

Lt. BATCHU TANTI

LATE MARINA MUNDA

BABULAL TANTI

LATE SAROTHY GONJOO

LATE CHAMIN

Payee

DILABAR TANTI

MR MANGARU NAYAK

RUBI GANJU

KARTIK TANTI

SRI RAJGORAIT

BULI CHUTIA

BINITA RAJOWAR

ALBET KUJUR

JAYANTI GUWALA

SUVAM KUJUR

KOMOLONI TANTI

DAVID GURIA

BINATI TANTI

PANIRAM GORAIT

HERAMAN MUNDA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

100000

100000

100000

100000

137746

100000

100000

50000

200000

100000

40000

124339

100000

100000

91958



SL

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

PF No

8363

1645

1617

864

1422

968

1139

3080

9642

8538

10247

8253

10049

6067

9930

Garden
Code

S-206

G-005

G-005

G-005

E-070

G-005

G-001

D-012

D-061

E-042

E-127

E-127

E-127

D-061

D-061

Garden Name
Napuk T.E.
Daloabari T.E.
Daloabari T.E.
Daloabari T.E.
Hapjan Purbat T.E.
Daloabari T.E.
Banglabari T.E.
Behali T.E.
Mijikajan T.E.
Deohall T.E.
Moran T.E.

Moran T.E.
Moran T.E.
Mijikajan T.E.

Mijikajan T.E.

District
Charaideo
Kokrajhar
Kokrajhar
Kokrajhar
Dibrugarh
Kokrajhar
Kokrajhar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased M ember

BAJON MUNDA

LATE BAIO KUJUR

LATE AKBAR MUNDA
LATE BACHOO SINGH

LAKRA
LT. RAJEN KONDO

LATE HARIMOHAN SARKAR SADANANDA SARKAR

LT.KURNA SINGH

JAISINGH GORH

LT. MIRA BORUAH

LATE PANMOTY RAI

HARINATH

LT. SOMARU TELENGA

LT. BAIJANTI KARMAKAR

LT.LILABOTIY KAMAR

LT. SAMOO MUNDA

LT.PRADIP ORANG

Payee
SHITAL MUNDA
ANJOLI TIRKEY

KARAN MUNDA

SANTA SINGH LAKRA

Anu Kand

BASI SINGH

LAKHI GORH

AJT BARUA

NILTI PANMOTY RAI

PORKASH TELENGA

LAKHESWAR
KARMAKAR

BOJRANATH KAMAR

BIRCHA MUNDA

BIJOY ORANG

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

100000

75287

76660

100000

200000

100000

40000

200000

76513

85381

40000

40000

100000

108456

78160



SL

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Garden
Code

PF No
006106P E-042
2884 E-077
10504 D-085
4105 L-009
1826 E-096
10575 D-061
T-11288 E-001
1405 D-074
1046 S-308
10161 D-001
895 N-009
8070 E-120
3909 D-085
3542 S-088
PO009199 D-061

Garden Name
Deohall T.E.
Hillika T.E.
SessaT.E.
Koilamari T.E.
Khatangpani T.E.
Mijikajan T.E.
Achabam T.E.
Nya-gogra T.E.
Kamarbund T.E.
Addabarie T.E.
Kellyden T.E.
Margherita T.E.
SessaT.E.
Dhooli T.E.

Mijikajan T.E.

District
Tinsukia
Tinsukia

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased M ember

DEBAROO MANKI

Payee

ANAN MANKI

LATE HORICHARAN BIHARI MAMONI KUMAR

LT. FRANCISH BHUMIJ

Lakhimpur LT. ILICHABA DHANI

Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Jorhat
Sonitpur
Nagaon
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Jorhat

Sonitpur

B1JOI URANG

LT.ROGHU KISHAN

LATE MOHESWAR
KARMAKAR

LT.RAHIL TOPNO

LATE BINDU PARJA

LATE NIRANJAN NAHAK

JUMI LOHAR

LT.MANGRA RAMNATH

Lt. NIREN CH NARZARI

LATE JOGNU AGERIA

PAULUS MUNDA

GOBINDA BHUMIJ

SRI SANTOK DHONI

GEETA URANG

PODMA BHUMIJ

HIRA KARMAKAR

AGALO TAPNA

KRISNO PRAJA

PRATIMA NAHAK

RAJU LOHAR

SANTI MANGRA

Nirmali Narzari

ANITA AGERIA

DOMINIC MUNDA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

168379

40000

103071

200000

100000

69054

100000

100000

76736

138366

100000

30000

200000

164814

200000



SL

61

62

63

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

PF No

3390

13835

3876

1415

6360

2168

P9012

13084

1937

6223

2241

3608

4851

17495

1369

Garden
Code

E-083

E-127

C-078

C-102

S121

D-077

E-066

E-127

E-180

S-060

S-187

S-060

S-060

S-262

D-050

Garden Name
Jaipur T.E.
Moran T.E.
Pallorbund T.E.
Narshingpore T.E.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Pabhoi T.E.
Greenwood T.E.
Moran T.E.
Teloijan T.E.
Borpatra T.E.
MoheemaT.E.
Borpatra T.E.
BorpatraT.E.
Suffry T.E.

Hoogragjuli T.E.

District
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Cachar
Hailakandi
Golaghat
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Golaghat
Charaideo
Charaideo
Charaideo

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased M ember

AMASHI LAKRA

LATE. MOHABIR URANG

LT. CHAYA REE

LATE NOKUL KURMI

LATE DEVI PATRA

LT 2-BIREN KHODAL

LATE GEETA KAHAR

LATE.DORPON TELENGA

AMRIT TANTI

SILBINU TIRKI

LATE ANIL MIRDHA

BUDHUWA BAGH

MONJULA TIRKEY

Lt. BIKRAM KARMAKAR

LT.BALI PRAJA

Payee
BIKI LAKRA
ANIMA ORANG
NITU REE
ADURI KURMI
SHAPNA PATRA
SOYEN KHADAL
BAYJANATH KAHAR
DRASS TELENGA
BRIHASPATI TANTI
LOKHIBAI TIRKEY
HEWALI MIRDHA
MANGRE BAGH
LIMBU TIRKY
SABITA KARMAKAR

SMTI MINA PRAJA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

ho M 50000
m F 91164
23} M 72645
23} F 50000
m M 22497
N M 40000
N M 100000
2\‘/’} M 90561
N F 172330
N F 92066
23} F 11161
m M 100000
N M 100000
23} F 100000
Not 100000

Avl.



SL PFENo Carden

Code
76 13337 E-127
77 1699 C-012
78 1827 C-012
79 1607 C-012
80 5390 D-012
81 1795 D-050
82 9857 D-023
83 9547 D-023
84 307 E-211
85 4657 C-091
86 21931 E-103
87 18189 E-133

88 P0012192 E-120
89 6449 E-120

90 P0013190 E-120

Garden Name

Moran T.E.

Bidyanagar T.E.(Under
AT.C)

Bidyanagar T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Bidyanagar T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Behali T.E.
Hoograjuli T.E.
Boroi T.E.

Boroi T.E.
Ethelbari T.E.
Rupacherra T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Nalani T.E.
Margherita T.E.
Margherita T.E.

Margherita T.E.

District
Dibrugarh
Karimganj
Karimganj
Karimganj
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Hailakandi
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia

Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased M ember

LT. KIRAN KHARIA

LATE MOMINA BIBI

LATE SARASWATI MALLAH

LATE MAIN UDDIN

TARUN KISHAN

LATE.BIJU PRAJA

BAHAMONI LUGUN

DURPATI SOBOR

LT ROHIT KARMAKAR

LT. MOHAN PASHI

LATE BOSAN BHUMIJ

LT. SUKNATH KALINDI

SANIKA KARMAKAR

LT.SUKDEW

DEBARU KARMAKAR

Payee
DURPATI KHARIA

GAFAR MIA

RAMA SHANKAR
MALAH

RAJA BEGUM
FULMONI KISHAN
SMT MOINA PRAJA
NELSON LUGUN
NIKITA SOBOR
MINA KARMAKAR
NILKANTA PASHI
PRONITA DASURA
SABITRI KALINDI
SOSARI BIRCHA
ETOWARI 7

BIBIANA MUNDA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

40000

82163

100000

97399

141634

131351

100000

112121

188313

100000

100000

100000

131873

40000

136454



SL

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

PF No

4326

5250

4575

3939

4047

13302

14999

20187

T-7777

100 1599

101 2467

102 3135

103 3099

104 028/089

105 8079

Garden
Code

S-197

E-077

D-012

D-037

D-037

E-115

E-115

E-016

S-060

E-014

S121

S121

S121

S-188

E-127

Garden Name
Murphulani T.E.
Hillika T.E.

Behali T.E.
Dibru-Darrang T.E.

Dibru-Darrang T.E.

MAHAKALI TEA
ESTATE

MAHAKALI TEA
ESTATE

Beesakopie T.E.
Borpatra T.E.
BasmatiaT.E.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Mohokutie T.E.

Moran T.E.

District
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Charaideo
Dibrugarh
Golaghat
Golaghat
Golaghat
Sivasagar

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased M ember

TUNA KARMOKER

LATE SURAJBIRSHA

MINA GORAIT

LT. ANAMIKA HAREKA

LT. RAJOO NANDI

LATE DINESH
GHANASHYAM

LT. SANKAR BHUMIJ

LATE BHAGIRATH TANTI

LATE PABAN KISHAN

LATE RANA SAHRMA

LT. BITISH TANTI

LATE.MARTIN BHUYAN

Payee
BI1JOY LOHAR
BANDHNI BOLORAM
RANJAN GARAIK
ANANDA HAREKA
KISHAN PROJA
SOMARI ORANG
SUKUR MANI NANDI
KALIMOTI TANTI
MINU BHUMIJ
MALATI BHUMIJ
SMT SWAPNA TANTI
LOSHMONI KISHAN
MODHUMITA SHARMA
Mrs. MARILIS TANTI

PREMDAN BHUYAN

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

108936

92790

164949

150692

100000

96280

40000

129275

50000

200000

100000

107136

200000

200000

100000



SL  PFNo

106 14475

107 2261

108 1777

109 1777

110 PO6472

111 T-6611

112 T-4398

113 1604

114 T-9955

115 T-3241

116 9044

117 100740

118 100041

119 100661

120 100153

Garden
Code

E-127

D-096

E-139

E-139

E-146

D-029

D-029

D-073

E-001

D-075

E-099

E-099

E-099

E-099

E-099

Garden Name
Moran T.E.
Tinkharia T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.
PanitolaT.E.
Corramore T.E.
Corramore T.E.
ArunT.E.
Achabam T.E.
Orang T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Khobong T.E.

Khobong T.E.

District
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Udalguri
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Udalguri
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia

Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE. SHYAM MAHALI

AMASHI

LT. ANITA BHUMIJ

LT. ANITA BHUMIJ

DEBROO KOMAR

PREM LUNGA

LATE SUMOTI MAJHI

Lt. GAUTAM RAJGOUR

LATE RAM KARMAKAR

LATE PANCHAMI LOHAR

LT. BHIM SUREN

LT. RAMBORAN
GONGARAM

LT. PEPLAMONI HIRON

LT. JOSEPH SUKRA

LT. GORIB KISHAN

Payee

ISSHA MAHALI

MAHESWAR BHUY AN

AMIR BHUMIJ

KORON BHUMIJ

TIRVON KAMAR

MANISA LUNGA

RAJEN MAJHI

AISHA RAJGOUR

AJAY KARMAKAR

JTEN LOHAR

PINKEY NAYAK

LALMONI ETUWA

ANIL BIJOY

ROSHNI HONU

BIROSHMONI DURGA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

50000

200000

20000

20000

100000

50000

81216

156882

100000

111221

100000

100000

125596

100000

118619



SL PFENo Carden

Code
121101006  E-099
122 6520 E-099
123 3696 S176
124 1531 E-006
12512019 S133
126 5196 E-169
127 2723 S121
128 3900 S-060
1291114 S-040
130 2907 D-088
131 905 C-045
132 2326 D-023
133 7631 D-012
134 1428 E-192
135 4157 C-091

Garden Name
Khobong T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Mackeypur T.E.
Azizbagh T.E.
Jaboka T.E.
Sealkotee T.E.
Hatikhuli T.E.
Borpatra T.E.
Bhuyankhat T.E.
Singri T.E.
Irringmara T.E.
Boroi T.E.
Behali T.E.
Umatara T.E.

Rupacherra T.E.

District
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Dibrugarh
Golaghat
Charaideo
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Cachar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased M ember

LT. SUKRA SAITOKI

OMPRAKASH PARSURAM

LT . BIJOY SOBOR

LATE JTEN KHARIA

JTEN BAWRI

LT.IBRA SONA

LATE TARJEN KARMAKAR

LOKHORAM SAWRA

LT. SAMARU PANIKA

LATE AHILA KARMAKAR

LT. SUJT PANIKA

CHANDRA TANTI

SUREN GOWALA

LATE BISHNU MURAH

Hailakandi LT. MOYNA KALINDRI

Payee
GULAPI SUKRA
RAJKUMARI SHARMA
Ms. JONAKI CHABAR
RITA KHARIYA
RIMA BAWRI
SMTI KOLITA SONA
AROLA KARMAKAR
PUNESWAR SAWRA
KAMAL PANIKA
Sri Surgj Karmakar
SHEFALI PANIKA
RAIMONI TANTI
RASHMINA GOWALA
SIBA SINDRI

RIJU KALINDRI

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

100000

100000

118297

200000

50000

50000

170402

100000

159739

105687

81211

200000

141298

200000

81952



SL PFENo Carden

Code
136 8569 E-099
137 6827 E-099

138 013756(C) E-042

139 005653P E-042

140 15487 E-133
141 13316 D-061
142 5896 N-012
143 13908 D-061
144 13700 E-104

145 P0010309 E-120

146 P0O010582 E-120

147 T7019 E-018
148 3603 S-242
149 6096 S-053
150 5776 S-053

Garden Name
Khobong T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Deohall T.E.
Deohall T.E.
Nalani T.E.
Mijikgjan T.E.
Kondoli T.E.
Mijikajan T.E.
Langharjan T.E.
Margherita T.E.
Margherita T.E.
Betjan T.E.
Salkathoni T.E.
Borahi T.E.

Borahi T.E.

District
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Nagaon
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Charaideo
Charaideo

Charaideo

Name of the Deceased M ember

LT. MALIA KISHAN

LT. TOPON KUMAR
KHOUND

LATE BADOL BHUMIJ

LATE BIMAL SONATON

LT. SHYAM SAWTAL

GOPINATH MUNDA

LATE RANJT RABHA

PINKI JENA

ANJANA BHUMIJ

JOHAN HANS

SUKRAM DAS

LT. NARAYAN MURA

LT.BIJOY PATOR

Payee
RINA KISHAN
RANJU KHOUND
BIMALA BHUMIJ
RACHANA MUKHI
LAKHI SAWTAL
GORA MUNDA
JUNU RABHA
SAPAN KHANDUWAL
ANJANA BHUMIJ
RAHIL HANSH
JORNA SANKAR
SHRI ABED MUNDA
PINGKI PATOR
RUPALI DUSAD

SANTOSHI KALINDI

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

100000

200000

100000

200000

100130

100000

100000

50000

110495

40000

139102

100000

68215

200000

170553



SL  PFNo

151 01

152 24096

153 7245

154 1812

155 20085

156 1384

157 5752

158 3212

159 2307

160 1816

161 13659

162 1244

163 1835

164 1835

165 463

Garden
Code

S-458

S-279

D-001

S-047

L-009

E-014

D-001

S-206

D-096

S-185

E-146

S178

S-185

S-185

E-089

Garden Name

BALIJAN TEA ESTATE

Towkok T.E.
Addabarie T.E.
Bogijan T.E.
Koilamari T.E.
BasmatiaT.E.
Addabarie T.E.
Napuk T.E.

TinkhariaT.E.

Messamara T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

PanitolaT.E.

Madoori T.E.

Messamara T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Messamara T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Kailashpur T.E.

District
Golaghat
Charaideo
Sonitpur

Golaghat

Name of the Deceased M ember

BENUDHAR GOGOI

LT AROTI ORANG

MONGLOO KHOIRA

LT. AJT ORANG

Lakhimpur LT. SAMSHAD HUSSAIN

Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Golaghat
Golaghat

Dibrugarh

LT.SONU BISH KHARIA

LATE JENGA ORANG

LT. JOYMOTI PAL

LT.ETWARI

ADORMONI TURI

LT. ANIL MURA

LT. LAKHAN MUNDA

BOBITA TURI

BOBITA TURI

LIKIRA TUTI

Payee
Mrs Shewali Gogoi
MICHEL ORANG
SANTI KHOIRA

LOLITA URANG

SMT. MASFHIKA BEGUM

MALATI KHARIYA
PARBOTY KUJUR
BISHWA PAUL
SHAMLAL BHENGRO
KARMA TURI

ANITA MURAH

PUJA GORH

REKHA TURI
SONKAR TURI

Ahalya Tuti

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

100000

64908

174880

68846

200000

100000

200000

100000

40000

180905

119010

99086

47468

47468

200000



SL  PFNo

166 2615

167 2615

168 2615

169 6264

170 806

171 167

172 5491

173 2531

174 10221

17598

176 4180

177 14755

178 4391

179 8709

180 JTM/020

Garden
Code

G-009

G-009

G-009

S-280

C-045

E-247

D-059

G-009

E-127

S-038

E-077

D-074

E-121

S271

S-095

Garden Name
Mornai T.E.
Mornai T.E.
Mornai T.E.
Tyroon T.E.
Irringmara T.E.
Konapathar T.E.
Majulighur T.E.
Mornai T.E.
Moran T.E.
Bhogodabari T.E.
Hillika T.E.
Nya-gograT.E.
Maud T.E.
ThowraT.E.

Doomurdullung T.E.

District
Kokrajhar
Kokrajhar
Kokrajhar
Jorhat
Cachar
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Kokrajhar
Dibrugarh
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Sivasagar

Sivasagar

Name of the Deceased M ember

HABIL GURIA

HABIL GURIA

HABIL GURIA

LT. RAFEL MURA

LT MALABOTY AKURA

RAJEN SONOWAL

LATE JOHAN KHARIA

MANGRA KHELARI

LATE BIRSHA SOBRON

LT.NISHTAR

LATE SUNITA GORH

LTAMON KOYA

Payee
BIRJNA GURIA
ASUNTA GURIAH
BERONIKA GURIA
LOLITA MUNDA
LAKHICHARAN AKURA
BINUD SONOWAL
CHOKARU KHERIYA
MINA BAG
MINA KARMAKAR
Bilachi Kharia
DURGAMONI ANOD
MAYLEN GURIYA
NAKUL GORH
Mr.GOPAL GORH

JOGI KOYA

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

33000

33000

33000

100000

84699

78345

180734

40000

100000

100000

100000

100000

100000

60893

100000



SL  PFNo

181 5189

182 2568

183 1279

184 6874

185 20642

186 3058

187 4024

188 1383

189 T-08316

190 5450

191 13068

192 7098

193 314

194 9230

195 1492

Garden
Code

E-018

S-275

E-139

L-001

S-279

E-181

S-060

S-187

L-001

L-001

E-127

D-014

E-023

S-133

S-040

Garden Name
Betjan T.E.
Tiok T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.
AnandaT.E.
Towkok T.E.
Tengapani T.E.
Borpatra T.E.
Moheema T.E.
AnandaT.E.
AnandaT.E.
Moran T.E.
Bettybari T.E.
Nandanban T.E.
Jaboka T.E.

Bhuyankhat T.E.

District

Tinsukia LT.BHOGESWAR RAJPUT

Charaideo LT. TILOTAMA TASSA

Dibrugarh

Lakhimpur LT. JOHAN ORANG
Charaideo PUNYABOTY KISHAN
Tinsukia LT.KEDAR GORH
Charaideo LT. EKRUN TANDY
Golaghat LT.LAKHI PROJA
Lakhimpur RAJESH BAGDI
Lakhimpur LT. BUDHNI ORANG
Dibrugarh LATE.SHYAM TANTI
Udalguri LT.AJT KOWAR
Dibrugarh LT. TEJUA BHUYAN

Charaideo LT. RONU MUNDA

Charaideo DEAPOK GORH

Name of the Deceased M ember

Payee
PUNI RAJPUT
BIKASH TASSA
ANUMATI KAND
ANJALA ORANG
ANIL KISHAN
NIKHIL GORH
NOBOJUTI TANDY
AMOR PROJA
BISHAL BAKTI
JOYRAM ORANG
ANIL TANTI
SUMITRA KORUWA
PUSPA LATA BHUNYA
SIMA MUNDA

PUJA GORH

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

100000

200000

100000

172862

100000

53272

100000

30000

100000

200000

87786

50000

20000

87965

100000



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
196 4605 E-188 Tippuk T.E. Tinsukia LATE SIBRAJSUDHORSAN BARKHA MAHABIR 28} F 179669
197 7170 L-001 AnandaT.E. Lakhimpur LT. PITRUSH ORANG MARTINA BARLA 28} F 102938
198 8482 S144 Kanu T.E. Charaideo LATE SUNIL BAKTI SUMI BAKTI E\?} F 100000
199 8366 S-126 Hingrijan T.E. Sivasagar LT. KANAYA NAG MS. CHAPNA NAG 2\0/;[ F 50000
200 15617 E-115 :\E/ISAIJX?_EALI TEA Tinsukia LT. NUHARI URANG ASHIK URANG 28;[ M 66155
201 2488 C-040 COOMBERGRAM T.E. Cachar Lt. HHRALAL REKIASON ABALA RIKIYASAN 23;[ F 63288
202 PO008301 E-120 Margherita T.E. Tinsukia LATE SHYAM JOYA AMOL GOWALA 28} M 40000
203 3459 D-085 SessaT.E. Sonitpur  Lt. AMRITA ORANG SAHIL ORANG 28} M 130386
204 T-4742  S-060 Borpatra T.E. Charaideo LT. LOKHAN URANG ARUNA URANG 23;[ F 55969
205 9694 D-023 Boroi T.E. Sonitpur  DINESH MIRDHA KAPUR MIRDHA 28} F 100000
206 10224 D-023 Boroi T.E. Sonitpur  BIDADHAR TANTI MILA BORAIK 28} F 100000
207 11862 S-262 Suffry T.E. Charaideo LT. MIRA MUNDA MR. JATIN MURA 28} M 50000
208 8073 S126 Hingrijan T.E. Sivasagar LT. NARAYAN MUDI NIRASA MUDI E\?} F 50000
209 3808 S279 Towkok T.E. Charaideo SATYABOTI NAYAK BHUBON NAYAK 2\0/;[ M 40000
210 3604 S-242 Salkathoni T.E. Charaideo LT. AJAY BHIM BONIA RENU BANIA Not F 3388

Avl.



SL  PFNo

211 7655

212 006795P

213 1615

214 T-9092

21512168

216 T5554

217 2665

218 P0012857

219 15588

220 17201

221 96635

222 4450

223 T-8250

224 T-5583

225 2401

Garden
Code

N-012

E-042

E-096

L-001

E-103

E-018

E-180

E-120

E-115

E-115

E-016

S-280

S-060

S-060

D-087

Garden Name

Kondoli T.E.
Deohall T.E.
Khatangpani T.E.
AnandaT.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Betjan T.E.
Teloijan T.E.

Margherita T.E.

MAHAKALI TEA
ESTATE

MAHAKALI TEA
ESTATE

Beesakopie T.E.
Tyroon T.E.
BorpatraT.E.
Borpatra T.E.

Shyamaguri T.E.

District
Nagaon
Tinsukia

Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE THUMUR BHUMIJ

HOREN SURO

LATE ANOND MAJHEE

Lakhimpur LT. NANDU MAJHI

Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Jorhat
Charaideo
Charaideo

Sonitpur

LATE ANIL SARABON

LT. PODMA SUKURMONI
MURA

AMUSH BEDIA
JANAK MASHI

Lt. Sumoti Deep (Somra)

LATEPITAMBAR LAL

LT MUNILAL GHATUWAL
LT. ROMESH BAGH

LT. CHAMELI TIRKY

KARTICK 12

Payee
KIRAN BHUMIJ
MIRA NAYAK
HOLDA MAJHEE
DEVNATH MAJHI
DHONSINY GORH
RITA MURAH
SIDU BEDIA
SITA JANAK
BHOLANATH DEEP
KISHORE NAG
BINA NIREN
AIKAN GHATOWAL
JUNATIRI CHAORA
MONIKA NANDA

MANOJROHIDAS

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

93118

160789

78404

100000

115784

100000

168290

110678

50000

50000

100000

40000

100000

30000

102543



SL  PFNo

226 2265

227 4137

228 2409

229 4464

230 1715

231 02029

232 3325

233 2042

234 11194

235 6641

236 2785

237 7468

238 T-5404

239 1181

240 5072

Garden
Code

S121

E-014

D-087

C-001

S-185

D-073

E-169

E-158

S-133

S121

E-180

C-046

S-060

S-040

S-053

Garden Name
Hatikhuli T.E.
Basmatia T.E.
Shyamaguri T.E.

Aenekhal T.E.

Messamara T.E.(Under

A.T.C)
Arun T.E.

Sealkotee T.E.
Romai T.E.
Jaboka T.E.
Hatikhuli T.E.

Teloijan T.E.

Issabheel T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

BorpatraT.E.
Bhuyankhat T.E.

Borahi T.E.

District
Golaghat
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Hailakandi
Golaghat
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Golaghat
Dibrugarh
Karimganj
Charaideo
Charaideo

Charaideo

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE JAGO MUNDA

BISHNU SOBOR

LT.BANSILAL RABIDAS

GIYASUDDIN AHMED

RUMI BHUYAN

MOHINDRO NAYAK

JOYPAL BHUYAN

MOHON BHUMIJ

LATE DINESH KARMAKAR

ARTY TOSHA

LATE.SONATON KHATIK

LT. BIJOY BESRA

LT. GITA PRAJA

LATE JTEN BAWRI

Payee
MUKESH MUNDA
DEBARU EKKA
BINITA SABAR
BHARATI RABIDAS
MOHIMA BEGUM
BIRCHA BHUYAN
SMTI LACHMI NAYAK
MONJULA BHUYAN
KRISHNA BHUMIJ
NAWANI KARMAKAR
KISHEN TASSA
RAJESH KHATIK
RINA BESRA
ANJALI PRAJA

SHANTI BAWRI

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

200000

61372

100381

100000

100000

100000

200000

30000

70030

50000

108556

30000

50000

100000

100000



SL  PFNo

241 1447

242 1295

243 961

244 4800

245 T-7528

246 PO007521

247 5778

248 10527

249 11397

250 1939

251 1442

252 3218

253 22816

254 3351

255 2491

Garden
Code

S-040

E-046

C-045

S-060

S-060

E-120

S-053

D-023

D-023

C-012

E-165

S-242

S-279

D-092

D-096

Garden Name
Bhuyankhat T.E.
DhollaT.E.
Irringmara T.E.
Borpatra T.E.
Borpatra T.E.
Margherita T.E.
Borahi T.E.

Boroi T.E.

Boroi T.E.

Bidyanagar T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Sankar T.E..
Salkathoni T.E.
Towkok T.E.
Songjuli T.E.

TinkhariaT.E.

District
Charaideo
Tinsukia
Cachar
Charaideo
Charaideo
Tinsukia
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Karimganj
Tinsukia
Charaideo
Charaideo
Sonitpur

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased M ember

Debiprasad Tanti

JOSHNA PARDESHI

LT DHANSINGH BHUMIJ

SABITREE BHAKTA

LT. SUNALI SIKKA

LATE RINA ANANTO

LATE RAJEN SINGH

CHONDON GANJU

LATEVIJAY BAGH

LATE BINDA RABIDAS

RAJESH RABARTOLI

LT.ROMESH PATOR

MAMONI NAYAK

LT.NARMI AIND

SARASWATY Il

Payee
LAKHIMONI TANTI
PRAMESHWAR TANTI
RITA BHUMIJ
SUKRA BHAKTA
MANUJRATASO SIKKA
AFIR BAGH
BIKASH SINGH
BINA GANJU
VIMOLA BAGH
RAJU RABIDAS
AKLI MUNDA
JBONTI PATOR
RAJENDRA NAYAK
NELAN AIND

JTEN DEEP

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

100000

200000

76548

132070

22819

100000

100000

100000

100000

50000

100000

174402

90796

100000

20000



SL  PFNo

256 7097

257 17142

258 16576

259 1762

260 8860

261 9063

262 100514

263 5159

264 1866

265 7203

266 13312

267 1520

268 1455

269 1576

270 837

Garden
Code

E-109

E-115

E-115

S-178

E-083

E-099

E-099

S-053

E-139

E-116

S-262

C-094

C-012

C-012

E-204

Garden Name

Limbuguri T.E.

MAHAKALI TEA
ESTATE

MAHAKALI TEA
ESTATE

Madoori T.E.
Jaipur T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Borahi T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.
Maijan T.E.
Suffry T.E.

Ruttonpore T.E.

Bidyanagar T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Bidyanagar T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Madhuban T.E.

District
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Charaideo
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Charaideo
Cachar
Karimganj
Karimganj

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE BINDYA MURA

LATE AMIT BORAIK

LATE AMOR KARMAKAR

LT. ANIL BHUYAN

LATE BIRSHA EKKA

LT. SOMARI DURGA

LT. SHANKAR NOAKA

LATE BUDHNI KALINDI

LATE ANAND BEDIA

LT. RUMI KHETROPAL

LT. DILIPKARMAKAR

LATE JAGADISH ROY

LATE RAJESH KURMI

LT.RENGTU KICHAN

Payee

AKASH MURA

MAHADEV SITARAM

JUNAKI KARMAKAR

ANIMA BHUYAN

MONI EKKA

ANIL MUNDA

SUNITA BHUYAN

SMT. LOKHI KALINDI

RAGHUNATH GOWALA

SMTI. ANJU BEDIA

MR. ANAND
KHETROPAL

SUSHAMA KARMAKAR

SHRIMATI ROY

MIRA KURMI

SHANTI KICHAN

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

M

102967

50000

54328

120987

100000

97237

103009

100000

91259

200000

50000

115242

100000

67530

200000



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
271235 E-211 Ethelbari T.E. Tinsukia LT. BINA PRAJA JBAN PRAJA 23} M 40000
272 005947P E-042 Deohall T.E. Tinsukia MOHIPAL DEBONAYAK  SAMBARI MOHIPAL 23} F 200000
27315509  S-262 Suffry T.E. Charaideo LT. LOKHICHARON NAYOK MAHAK NAYOK m F 50000
2749801  D-061 Mijikgjan T.E. Sonitpur  LT.LOKHI KOYA BAJINA KOYA m M 100000
275P06173  E-146 Panitola T.E. Tinsukia JANKI TELI PROKASH TEL| m M 200000
2768986  D-061 Mijikajan T.E. Sonitpur MADAN GORE 23} M 40000
2772525  D-047 Harchurrah T.E. Sonitpur  LATE MRIDUL MUDI SRI SAYAMBER MUDI 23} M 100000
278 PO011332 E-120 Margherita T.E. Tinsukia RAJU PROKASH MONIKA RAJOO 23} F 123944
2795453  E-018 Betjan T.E. Tinsukia LT. SUMI TANTI PARISHAMANI TANTI E\?} F 50000
280 2665 D-087 Shyamaguri T.E. Sonitpur  Sarma Turi SUMITRA TURI 2‘\8} F 50000
28123967  S-279 Towkok T.E. Charaideo SUKLAL GOWALA KUSUM GOWALA 23} F 100000
2822834  S185 '\A"_?g“araT'E'(U”der Golaghat BARIKA KURMI KUSUM KURMI m F 100000
2834937  E-077 HillikaT.E. Tinsukia LATE AMBHOO MONIRAM  MS. MARIAM HAJAM m F 157319
284 6TM/057 S-095 Doomurdullung T.E. Sivasagar LTMUKTI BHUYAN Mrs RACHA BHUYAN m F 100000
2855272  E-016 Beesakopie T.E. Tinsukia LATEMONIRAM HEKIM ~ URBASHI LAKHIRAM ~ Nob ¢ 100000

Avl.



SL  PFNo

286 15603

287 2896

288 1791

289 4405

290 3111

291 2736

292 2934

293 001286

294 1528

295 2518

296 1626

297 7576

298 02121

299 01596

300 02131

Garden
Code

E-016

E-014

D-087

E-014

S-185

S-206

S-185

E-084

E-006

D-096

G-009

G-009

D-073

D-073

D-073

Garden Name
Beesakopie T.E.
BasmatiaT.E.
Shyamaguri T.E.

BasmatiaT.E.

Messamara T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Napuk T.E.

Messamara T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Jalannagar T.E.
Azizbagh T.E.
Tinkharia T.E.
Mornai T.E.
Mornai T.E.
ArunT.E.
ArunT.E.

Arun T.E.

District
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Golaghat
Charaideo
Golaghat
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Kokrajhar
Kokrajhar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE PERMI NAKUL

BINOD PRAJA

BOGIA ROBIDAS

LATE BINOO RAJPUT

DAYAL GHATOWAR

LATE SAWNI MUNDA

LATEDILIPMURAH

LT.NIRMAL V

FRANCIS KONGARI

RAHUL TOPNO

Lt. MUCHOI HACHADA

SAKUNTOLA MUNDA

Lt. BINAY BHUYAN

Payee
ASHOK DHANOWAR
NIRMALA TUTTY
ANJU PRAJA

PUSPA MUNDA

TANKESHWAR
RABIDAS

BIKI RAJPUT

SHAKUNTALA
GHATOWAR

RANJT MUNDA
HIRAMONI MURA
SUNIL LOHAR
DAMI KANAGARI
SASITA LUGUN
DEBARI HACHADA
BUDHU MUNDA

RATNI BHUYAN

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

M

F

100000

126871

155492

50000

100000

96613

100000

200000

158793

20000

111291

100000

108878

100000

100000



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
3011776 C-112 West Jallinga T.E. Cachar LT. LAKHIPRASAD REE DIPTI REE 28} F 100000
302 3847 C-078 Pallorbund T.E. Cachar LT. RANJT TANTUBAI KALIKA TONTUBAI 28} F 100000
303 3600 C-078 Pallorbund T.E. Cachar LT. MOYNA REE BIJAY LAKSHI REE E\?} F 40000
304 3868 C-078 Pallorbund T.E. Cachar RITA REE 2\0/;[ F 100000
305911 C-045 Irringmara T.E. Cachar LATE BASUDEB MAL PURNIMA MAL 28;[ F 85186
306 2724 S077 Dihingiapar T.E. Jorhat LATE. SANKAR PAIK SMT. JOYMONI PAIK 23;[ F 200000
307 1270 E-008 BagrodiaT.E. Dibrugarh LATE FULACHAN CHETRY TILOK CHETRY 28} M 100000
308 643 S272 Timon T.E. Sivasagar LT. GAME NEWAR BISHNU PRODHAN 28} M 20000
309 14551 E-146 Panitola T.E. Tinsukia LT.PRODIP KOL JYOTI KOL 28} F 63914
3105913 N-012 Kondoli T.E. Nagaon LT.RANJT GOSAIT RANI GOSAIT 28} F 148350
311 3862 S-053 Borahi T.E. Charaideo LATE GANGADHAR BHUMIJ SRI NONOY BHUMIJ 28} M 100000
312 9762 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.BIROSHMONI MARILAL THADIUSURANG 28} M 123682
313100046  E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.SUMITRA GONESH PROTIMA NAYAK E\?} F 73601
314 9513 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT. SOMAROO SHANKAR SUKURMONI DHANRAJ 2\0/;[ F 140274
315101074  E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT.PINTOO KARMAKAR BISHU MANGRA Not M 50000

Avl.



SL  PFNo

316 9825

317 101214

318 5758

319 2456

320 39

321 2567

322 5709

323 7292

324 7497

325 3548

326 1295

327 4790

328 8339

329 9026

330 14800

Garden
Code

E-099

E-099

D-096

D-096

E-452

D-077

D-001

C-046

D-012

E-103

E-008

C-091

E-127

E-127

E-127

Garden Name

Khobong T.E.
Khobong T.E.
Tinkharia T.E.

TinkhariaT.E.

GAURI TEA
ASSOCIATES

Pabhoi T.E.

Addabarie T.E.

Issabhedl T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Behali T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
BagrodiaT.E.
Rupacherra T.E.
Moran T.E.
Moran T.E.

Moran T.E.

District
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Karimganj
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Hailakandi
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh

Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased M ember

LT. SUKURMONI BABULAL

LT. JOYSUN KUJUR

LT. SURESH JOJOWAR

SUGIA

LATE KISHORE
BASUMATARI

LT BISHNOO KHODAL

LATE TOOPHAN TANTI

RAMKISHUN RAJAK

BIJAY DAIMARY

LT. SOMRA SUKHU

LATE SURESH KOIRI

LT. GOPAN KALINDRI

LATE DILIP SAWRA

LT.BIJULAL PATOR

LATE.SUNIL BHUMIJ

Payee
PUJA TANTI

MONIKA SUKRA

JULI JOJOWAR

NIRANJAN KAROBA

ANJANA BASUMATARI

PRAKASH KHODAL

BIMAN TANTI

RAMDULARI RAJAK

PUNOMI DAIMARY

FULAMATI KARMAKAR

Ranjita Koyri

BASAMATI KALINDRI

RAMA CHAWRA

DURGI PATAR

RUPALI BHUMIJ

Caste Gender Amount

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

Not

Avl.

F

75605

100000

108380

20000

100000

200000

192786

30000

200000

40000

50000

100000

100000

100000

50000



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
331 10010 E-127 Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LT. LOKHI TELENGA BIKI TELENGA 23} M 40000
332 1990 G-009 Mornai T.E. Kokrghar LT. FILMINA HORO GAJAN KANDULNA 28} M 40000
33314418 E-127 Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LT. PURNIMA BAURI AGHNU BAURI E\?} M 11691
334 2571 S214 Numalighur T.E. Golaghat _II__QLEIHORI CHANDRA MALOTI TANTI 2\0/;[ F 200000
335 14562 E-127 Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LATE.SANJAY BHUYAN SONAMONI BHUYAN EI\\C/);[ F 50000
3362507  E-131 Naharkutia T.E. Dibrugarh Sangesta Manki 23} F 20000
337 4502 S124 Hautley T.E. Golaghat JUNMONI MODI CHUTU BABU MUDI 28} M 129258



